BULLETIN NO. AR-27.02
EPICTM  360 & 366 Series
Non-Contact HART® Enabled
Position Transmitter
Non-Contact HART® Enabled
Position Monitoring for
Rotary Valves
The EPICTM 360 and 366 Position

"AccuTrak Rotary      "AccuTrak Linear      "Reference Sheets      "Quantum       "Network Solutions      "Positioners
Valve Monitoring and Control ProductsWESTLOCK Home
Ordering Example
D470-R0-X-3-2100-1-1-1
— Beacon Options  “1” =  Black/Yellow (for add. options refer to Price Book)
— Special Operation Options  “0” = No Special Option, “1” = ESD/PST Relay Controller
— Solenoid Coil Options “6” = XSO 24Vdc, 0.5W (for additional options refer to Price Book)
— Solenoid Override Options “0” = None (for options E, L, M, N, R or S refer to Price Book)
— Solenoid Valve Body  “0” = No Solenoid, 2100- 4800 (see Falcon Solenoid Ordering Guide)
For additional solenoid options (3rd character) refer to Price Book.
— Conduit Options   “1” = 1/2” NPT,  “2” = M20, “3” = 3/4” NPT, “6” = M25
— Area Class Option   “X” = Explosion Proof (Class I, Div. 1, Grps B-D/Class I, Div. 2, Grps A-G)
— Valve Type Options   “R0” = Rotary Valve, “RR” = Rotary Valve with Remote Option
— Enclosure Options   “60” = 360- Aluminum Single/Dual Coil Falcon “70” = 366- Stainless Steel Single/Dual Coil Falcon
— Product Code for Digital Epic D4
APPROVALS / CERTIFICATION
FM (Factory Mutual Research)
CSA (Canadian Standards Association)
ORDERING GUIDE     (FALCONTM SOLENOID)
CV  Body 3-Way
Brass 2100
Alum. 3100
303 S.S.  4100
316 S.S. 5100
Brass 2200
Alum. 3200
303 SS 4200
316 S.S. 5200
Brass 2300
Alum. 3300
303 S.S. 4300
316 S.S. 5300
Alum. 3400
4-Way
2500
3500
4500
5500
2600
3600
4600
5600
2700
3700
4700
5700
3800
OPTIONAL FEATURES  (See BULLETIN NO. Q-18.02)
COILS
XSO
24 VDC
0.55 watts
XAO
120 VAC
4.0 watts
XVO
125 VDC
1.0 watts
XHO
220 VAC
4.0 watts
.3 Cv
.5 Cv
1.2 Cv
3.5 Cv